

August 07, 2024

Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP
FortMumbai – 400001	Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	(NSE).Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Sub: Media Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled "EaseMyTrip Wins Best OTA (National) Award at Global Tourism Awards 2024" being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412





























EaseMyTrip Wins Best OTA (National) Award at Global Tourism Awards 2024

One of India's premier OTAs has again left an indelible mark on India's tourism legacy by bagging the Best OTA (National) award at the Global Tourism Awards 2024





New Delhi, August 7, 2024: EaseMyTrip.com, one of India's leading online travel tech platforms, has been honored with the Best OTA (National) Award at the esteemed Global Tourism Awards 2024. This accolade was presented by Travel World Online (TWO) at The Suryaa New Delhi, recognizing EaseMyTrip's exceptional contributions to the tourism industry.

The Global Tourism Awards 2024, organized by TWO, celebrates excellence and innovation within the tourism sector, highlighting the significant achievements of individuals and organizations that have driven the industry's growth. The awards were judged by a distinguished panel, including Nakul Anand, Former Executive Director of ITC; Vinod Zutshi, Former Secretary, Ministry of Tourism, Government of India; M.P. Bezbaruah, Former Secretary, Ministry of Tourism, Government of India; Subhash Goyal, Chairman, STIC Travel Group; Dr. Sandeep Marwah, President, AAFT; Jyoti Mayal, President, TAAI; Rajiv Duggal, Director, Travel Specialists; Rajan Sehgal, President, IGTA; Rajiv Mehra, President, IATO; and Anil Sharma, Founder & Editor of TWO. Virtual jury members included Ajeet Bajaj, President, ATOAI; PP Khanna, President, ADTOI; and Ratna Chadha, Chief Executive, TIRUN Travel Marketing.

Mr. Nishant Pitti, CEO and Co-Founder of EaseMyTrip, expressed his gratitude, stating, "We are incredibly honored to receive this prestigious award. This recognition is a testament to our team's hard

MEDIA RELEASE



work and dedication in providing the best travel experiences to our customers. It motivates us to continue innovating and enhancing our services."

The award acknowledges EaseMyTrip's commitment to excellence and innovation in the travel industry. With a customer-centric approach, EaseMyTrip has consistently provided top-notch services, helping millions of travellers with seamless travel experiences. The recognition further inspires the company to strive for excellence, continuously improving and expanding its offerings to meet the evolving needs of travelers.

The Global Tourism Awards 2024 aims to inspire others in the industry to strive for excellence, with an evening dedicated to celebrating the best in the business. The event is expected to draw attendees from various sectors of the tourism industry, including travel agencies, tour operators, hospitality professionals, and government representatives.

About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a publicly listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 47% during FY20-24 in profits before tax, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & bus tickets as well as ancillary value-added services.

EaseMyTrip offers its users the option of zero-convenience fees during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.

For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations
Ms. Bhavika Sharma
bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com
+91 98117 87304